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CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
RATE
PER UNIT

APPLICABLE: Within the service area of Grayson County Water District.
‘AVATLABILITY OF SERVICE: Industrial, domestic, farm and commercial.
RATES: The water rate shall be as follows, or such other rate as the District
shall file with and be approved by the Kentucky Public Service Commission. The
monthly rates shall be based on water consumptién and billed under the following
schedule: .

DOMESTIC, INDUSTRIAL, FARM, AND COMMERCIAL

General Service
5/8~-Inch Meter

‘ Gallonage Block Monthly Rate
First 1,500 gallons $ 7.25 Minimum - | ,
Next 3,500 gallons ; 3.75 per 1,000 gallons
. Next 5,000 gallons 3.25 per 1,000 gallons
Next 15,000 gallons 2.20 per 1,000 gallons
All Over 25,000 gallons 1.10 per 1,000 gallons

For meters larger than 5/8-inch, the minimum monthly water usage and cor-
responding minimum monthly bill will-be as follows. All usage over the minimum
shall be billed at the same rates as for the 5/8-inch meter.

'~ Minimum Monthly

Meter Size 1 _Water Usage . Minimum Bill
3/b4-inch ' 3,000 gallons . $ 12.875
_ 1-inch ' 5,000 galions 0.375
1%-inch 102000 gallon bl,‘:‘sf—vigcﬁnﬁss% 6.625
2-inch 16,000 gallons®'® °° ~ lo.825 - |
3-inch . ) 30,000 gallons (i 5 19 .130 j
l-inch 50,000 galilons J“C,l 2 1981 .130 : : é
6-inch 100,000 galilens . 5p.130 |
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APPLICABLE: Within the service area of Grayson County Water District.
AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Industrial, domestic, farm and commercial.
RATES: The water rate shall be as follows, or such other rate as. the
District shall file with and be approved by the Kentucky Public Service
Commission. The monthly rates shall be based on water comsumption and
billed under the following schedule: '
.DOMESTIC, INDUSTRIAL, FARM AND COMMERCIAL
' First 1,500 gallons $6.50 Minimm bijl
Next 3,500 gallons 3.50 per 1,000 gal.
; Next 5,000 gallons 3.00 per 1,000 ?al.
Next 15,000 gallons 2.00 per 1,000 gal.
All over 25,000 gallomns . 1.00 per 1,000 fal.
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RULES AND REGULATIONS

SUBJECT Chal‘ges for Special’ Serv:.oes 4 . - ;.
The followmg Charges for spec1al services. shall be made:.

e

. 'l. Service’ Comnection ChargL A charge of $5. shall ‘be made for all service

reconnections made during regular work_'mg hours, except that there shall
be no comnection charge made for service on the original installation of

. facilities. If service is reconnected other than durmg regular workmg .
hours, the charge shall be $35 ‘

13. Meter Réad:mg Recheck Cha;rg_. A charge of $5 shall be made for a trip to ..
‘recheck -a meter reading when the customer- requests the meter to be rechecked
‘ s for-a correct reading and the meter was mot mlsread

4. Meter Test, Request Upon request and payment of $25 a customer may have
his meter tested prov1ded request by the customer is not more frequent than
. once each twelve months:. - If such test shows the meter to be more than two
- percent fast; a refund of the $25 charge shall be made angd, the bill adjusted
accordmgly : 4 ) _

5.7 58 Meter Test Complamt Any customer of the DlStrlCt may request a meter T
test by er.tten application to the Commission. _

6. Serv1ce Investlgatlon Charge. A charge of $7.50 per ‘trip- shall be made for
© . service investigation during regular worklng hours if interruption of service :
is not caused by failure of District's facilities.. The charge for investigation
after working hours will be $15 per trip: Any maintenance and repair of
- facilities beyond District's dellvery po:Lnt is the respons:Lblllty of the

CUStOHEI'

7. Meter Investigation Char& Whén an mvestlgatlon of facilities on customers
premises reveals meter seals broken, damaged meters, or unauthorized use of
water, a meter mvestlgatlon fee of $25 shall be charged The actual cost . of

repalr:mg damage to the meter service, if any, shall also claneed andrtie D
customers" blll shall be paid for the amount of water service mendeweds Commission

| CJuL . 81982
® - Y T ThRrs

DATE OF ISSUE 4 1 82 DATE EFFECTIVE Aﬂ"s

Day ear ] S Month Day \‘/'Year
‘ Chai . 0. ling Green, KY 42101
s 0 W o i 3. 0. 5ex 115 vt e

o of Ofiicer . Title dddress



FOR Entire Area Served

p.s.c. Ky. Noi b 1 -

. ) . k . ' | Sheei: No. 5

GRAYSON COUNTY WATER DISTRICT Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No.

Sheet No.

RULE S AND REGULATIONS

- SUBJECT: Charges for Special’Services 5
The following charges for special services shall Be'mader

1.’ Service Connection Charge. A charge -of §5 shall be made for all service

d reconnections- made during regular working hours, except that there shall
be no connection charge made for service on the original installation of
facilities. If service is reconnected other than during regulaz working
hours, the charge shall be $15

2. Delinquent Service Charge. A charge of $5 shall be made for a trip to
opllect a delinguent account. A reconnection charge of $5 shall be made
if reconnected during regular working hours. If reconnected after regular
working hours, tlie charge shall be $15. - (See PSC: Gen-1, Rule XII.)

3. Meter Reading Recheck Charge. A charge of $5 shall be mader for a trip to
. recheck a meter reading when the customer requests the meter to be rechecked
. “for a correct reading and the meter was not misread.

4. Meter Test Request. Upon request and payment of $7.50, a customer may have
his meter tested provided request by the customer is not more frequent than
once each twelve months. If such test shows the meter to be more than two
percent fast, a refund of the $7.50 charge shall be made and the bill ad-.
justed accordingly. .

5. PSC Meter Test Complaint. Any customer of the District may request a meter
test by written appllcatlon to the Commission..

-t

6. Service Investigation Charge. A charge of $3.50 per trip shall be made
Eg : for service investigation during regular working hours if interruption of
service is not caused by failure of District's facilities. The charge for
investigation after working hours will be $7.50 per trip. Any maintenance
and repair of facilities beyond District's dellvery point is the responsi- |
bility of the customer.
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